

As a safety precaution, Parmalat Australia wishes to advise all customers of a recall on the following yoghurt pouch products due to a packaging issue involving faulty mushroom style caps. Please note this recall is related to the packaging only, not the yoghurt itself.

CALCIYUM KIDS YOGHURT 70g POUCHES Strawberry, Vanilla, Fruit Salad and Banana flavours



WOOLWORTHS YOGHURT 70G POUCHES Vanilla, Banana and Strawberry flavours



ALDI BROOKLEA YOGURT SQUISHY SUPER SIZE 150G POUCHES Strawberry, Vanilla, Tropical flavours Use by dates: 20 August to 24 September 2017 inclusive



Defect: It has come to our attention that upon resealing, some of the caps are failing, resulting in a possible choking hazard.

Hazard: The centre top of the cap may become dislodged upon re-application of the cap after initial use, and pose a choking hazard.

What to do: Consumers with the pouch products with the affected mushroom style cap should return it to the place of purchase for a full cash refund.

Contact Details: We encourage any consumers with questions about the recall to get in touch with our consumer service team on 1800 676 961.

Parmalat is greatly concerned by any risk to its consumers. This recall is being undertaken to ensure the safety of our consumers as an ongoing commitment to maintain the highest possible standards of safety and product quality at all times.

See www.foodstandards.gov.au/recalls for Australian food recall information